TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Atronic International GmbH		06/13/2012	CORPORATION: GERMANY

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Spielo International Germany GmbH	
Street Address:	Borsigstr. 26	
City:	Luebbecke	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	ostal Code: 32312	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: GERMANY	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3561164	SUN SPIRIT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 401-273-4446
Email: cac@barjos.com

Correspondent Name: Cheryl A. Clarkin; Barlow, Josephs

Address Line 1: 101 Dyer Street
Address Line 2: 5th Floor

Address Line 4: Providence, RHODE ISLAND 02903

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: G013-SP T03369-US

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name:

Address Line 1:

TRADEMARK REEL: 004802 FRAME: 0169

OF \$40.00 3561164

Address Line 2: Address Line 3: Address Line 4:		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Cheryl A. Clarkin	
Signature:	/cac/	
Date:	06/15/2012	
Total Attachments: 1 source=120613 Assignment Sun Spirit AINT - SPIN#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004802 FRAME: 0170

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, Atronic International GmbH ("Assignor"), a German corporation having a place of business at Borsigstr. 26, 32312 Luebbecke, Federal Republic of Germany is the owner of record of U.S. Trademark Registration No. 3561164 for the mark SUN SPIRIT (hereinafter "the Mark"); and

WHEREAS, Spielo International Germany GmbH, a German corporation having a place of business at Borsigstr. 26, 32312 Luebbecke, Federal Republic of Germany, is desirous of acquiring the Mark.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby assign unto the said Assignee, all right, title and interest in and to the Mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark, including all rights to sue and recover for past infringement of said Mark.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this document to be executed as of the 13^{th} day of June, 2012

Atronic International GmbH

Name:

e: Armi

Title:

RECORDED: 06/15/2012

Manager Intellectual Property

TRADEMARK REEL: 004802 FRAME: 0171